Township of Little Falls Office of the Mayor

225 Main Street Little Falls, NJ 07424 www.LFNJ.com



Office: 973-256-0170 Cell: 973-818-1790 Email: jdamiano@lfnj.com

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Stanley Street Neighborhood Little Falls, NJ 07424

Re: Demolition of Stanley Street Properties

To the Residents of Stanley Street Area:

Please be advised that the demolition of the three properties owned by the Municipality will take place on Thursday and Friday, November 9th and 10th when the schools are closed for Teachers Convention. There may be a lot of noise from time to time during the demolition of the homes and as the containers filled with debris are removed from the property.

Please be advised that any dangerous asbestos and lead that previously existed in the homes has already been removed by a contractor, and all air quality will be safe during the demolition.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the email or phone numbers above.

Very truly yours,

JAMES BELFORD DAMIANO Mayor, Township of Little Falls

JBD/

cc: Council Members

Police Chief Bryan Prall